DOC # 0213172

03/09/2009

03 32 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By GLASSMAN BROWNING SALTSMAN JACOBS

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By FES

Book- 0486 Page- 0045



## **QUITCLAIM DEED**

A.P.N.: 005-320-07

Recording Requested by and Mail to:

Amy Osran Jacobs, Esq. 360 N. Bedford Dr., Suite 204 Beverly Hills, CA 90210

THIS INDENTURE WITNESS that the GRANTOR, Frank Barry Krasne, does hereby Quitclaim the right, title and interest, if any, which GRANTOR may have in all that real property, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to the GRANTEES, Frank B. Krasne and Sally J. Krasne, Trustees of the Krasne Family Trust, whose address is 10360 Caribou Lane, Los Angeles, CA 90077, situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada. All that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

Township 30 North, Range 49 East, Section 25: E ½ of the SE ¼ NE ¼.

Together with all the singular hereditament and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining to. In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hands on

Jan 15

, TU

Frank Barry Krasne

franklin

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	) ss )	
On 1/15/69, before me, Public, personally appeared Frank Barry Krassatisfactory evidence to be the person whose rand acknowledged to me that he executed the his signature on the instrument the person, or acted, executed the instrument.	name is subscribe same in his auth	ed to the within instrument, orized capacity, and that by
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY und the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	ler the laws of the	State of California that
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Gr	\ . \ /	
Notary Public	CONTRACTOR NOTAR	ANG NIM KIM MM. # 1799660 Y PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA D ANGELES COUNTY O XPIRES JUNE 26, 2012

## DOC # DV-213172

03/09/2009

03:32 PM

STATE OF NEVADA

Official Recor

DECLARATION OF VALUE

Recording requested By GLASSMAN BROWNING SALTSMAN JACOBS

		FORR Eureka Co	unty - NV
1. Assessor Parcel Num	iber (s)	Docum Mike Rebaleat	1 1
a) 005-320-07		Book:	I – Recorder
b)		Date o Page 1 of 1	Fee \$15.00
c)		Notes: Recorded By FES	RPTT
d)	<del></del>	Book-0486 Page-	0045
			\\
2. Type of Property:  a) X	se d) 2-4 Plex f) Comm'l/Ind'l		7
e = / IN/stra/Cales Dr	ing of Bronarty:		1 1
3. Total Value/Sales Pr	nce of Property:	* \	
	osure Only (value of property)		
Transfer Tax Value:	( (	\$	
Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:	\$	
	. L. Lougnato	x / /	
4. If Exemption Claimed	1: Just presente	1 / /	
a. Transfer Lax exemp	blioti' bet uwa atawan' accimir		
b. Explain Reason for	Exemption: A trans	fer of title to or fr	om a trust
<u>without consi</u> time of trans		cate of trust is pres	ented at the
	entage being transferred:	100 %	
and NRS 375.110, that the belief, and can be support provided berein. Furthern	e information provided is corre ted by documentation if called more, the disallowance of any o	nalty of perjury, pursuant to Ni ect to the best of their information upon to substantiate the information claimed exemption, or other de the tax due plus interest at 1%	on and nation termination
\ \			. for any
		be jointly and severally liab	
additional amount owed.		111.	for Hanskort Targer
Signature & My	Jacobs	Capacity_ <i>\f\f\f\f\parallel{\parallel</i>	M tansferr Tando
Signature		Capacity/	
Olgilatule			<del></del>
SELLER (GRANTOR)	INCODMATION BU	YER (GRANTEE) INFORM	MATION
	INFORMATION DO	(REQUIRED)	
(REQUIRED)	Print		(rasne, Trustees
	Do NIASHE		
<del></del>	<u>ar                                      </u>	Los Angeles	KI I I I
City: Los Ang	Lad Lad .		00077
State: <u>CA</u>	Zip: <u>90077</u> State	: <u>CA</u> Zip:	90077
COMPANY/PERSON I	REQUESTING RECORDI	NG	
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER			•
Print Name:		Escrow#	<u>.                                    </u>
Address:			
City	State:	Zlp:	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)